03-23-2004

Form PTO-1595			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	10270	12068	U.S. Patent and Trademark C
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<b>V V</b>	,2000 V	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3, 19, 5 Hiroyuki Oda, Shin Kawashima, Kazumasa Watanabe, Minenari Imada, Hiroshi Iwata, Daisuke Goto, Hidemasa lijima and Naoyuki		]	of receiving party(ies) ., Ltd.
Harada Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	45.04.		
Assignment	Merger Change of Name	1	15, Hongo 2-chome, Japan
Execution Date: 3/1/04 and 3/			State: Zip:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		Additional name(s) & add	iress(es) attached? ✓ Yes
5. Name and address of party to who	<del></del>	tached? Yes No	actions and actors involved
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     HOWSON and HOWSON			cations and patents involved: 41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		<b>✓</b> Enclosed	
		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
Street Address: Box 457		8. Deposit account num	OPR/FINANCE
City: Spring House State: PA Zip	19477		Ĉ.
<del></del>	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	01	1.0	00/47/04
Name of Person Signing	er of pages including cove	Signature or sheet, attachments, and docu	Date
4 DBYRNE 00000028 10693271 <sub>Total number</sub>	uments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &		uments:

## ADDITIONAL NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY

Mitsubishi Heavy Industries, Ltd. 16-5, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hiroyuki Oda, Shin Kawashima, Kazumasa Watanabe, Minenari Imada, Hiroshi Iwata, Daisuke Goto, Hidemasa Iijima and Naoyuki Harada, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and are the owners of an invention entitled PAPERMAKING PRESS FELT AND PRESS APPARATUS FOR A PAPERMAKING MACHINE, said invention being fully set forth and described in the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed on October 24, 2003 as SN 10/693,271;

WHEREAS, Ichikawa Co., Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Japan, and engaged in business at 14-15, Hongo 2-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, Japan, and Mitsubishi Heavy Industries, L&d., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Japan, and engaged in business at 16-5, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, both corporations being hereinafter referred to collectively as ASSIGNEES, are desirous of acquiring an undivided interest in said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEES, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and set over, and hereby do sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, as joint owners, the undivided entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, as the joint owners of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of either of the ASSIGNEES, or any of their successors or assigns, ASSIGNORS will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns.

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and direct their attorneys, Howson & Howson, to identify in this document the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent when the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by us on the dates accompanying our signatures.

Hiroyuki Oda	March 2, 2004
Hiroyuki Oda	date
SHIN KAWASHIMA Shin Kawashima	March 2, 2004
	date
Kazumasa Watanalo	March 2, 2004
Kazumasa Watanabe	date
Minerari Imada Minenari Imada	March 2, 2004
$\Omega$	date
Hiroshi Livata Hiroshi Iwata	March 1, 2004
	date
Daisuhe Goto  Daisuke Goto	March 1, 2004 date
Hidomasa Lijima Hidemasa Iijima	March 1, 2004 date
<u>Naoyuki Harada</u> Naoyuki Harada	March 1, 2004 date

Serial No.: 10/693,271

Filing date:

October 24, 2003

Howson & Howson

RECORDED: 03/19/2004